Page 10 Printed: March 1, 2023

Facility: Waste Management of Massachusetts, Inc.

FACILITY NAME AND LOCATION:

Waste Management of Massachusetts, Inc.

Dept: 100 Hill St.

Norton, Massachusetts 02766 USA

County: Bristol Fire District: Latitude: 41.950836

Longitude: -71.143825 MAILING ADDRESS: 100 Hill St.

Norton, Massachusetts 02169 USA

All facility information (not including chemical information) is identical to last year's submission

IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS:

Dun & Bradstreet: 194672085 (DUN & BradStreet)

NAICS: 562111 (Solid Waste Collection)

SIC: 4212 (SIC)

T2M Facility ID: 10066 (T2M Facility ID)

Is the facility manned? <a> Manned <a> Unmanned

Maximum No. of Occupants: 150

REGULATORY INFORMATION:

Subject to Emergency Planning under Section 302 of EPCRA (40 CFR part 355)? ☐ Yes ☑ No

Subject to Chem. Accident Prevention under Section 112(r) of CAA (40 CFR part 68, Risk Mgmt. Pgm.)? Tyes Volume No.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

DesMarais, Brian

Title: Area Environmental Protection Manager

Contact Type(s): Submitter, Tier II Information Contact

Address:

Phones: 24-hour: 603-731-7440 Email: bdesmarais@wm.com

JP Noonan,

Title:

Contact Type(s): Chemical Carrier

Address: 415 West St, West Bridgedwater, MASSACHUSETTS 02379 USA

Phones: 24-hour: 508-588-8026 Other: 508-588-8026

Email:

Sacchetti, Brianna

Title: Environmental Protection Specialist Contact Type(s): Emergency Contact

Address:

Email: bsacchet@wm.com

Singleton, Addison

Title: Sr. District Fleet Manager

Days on site: 365

Reporting Period: January 1 to December 31, 2022

Page 11 Printed: March 1, 2023

Facility: Waste Management of Massachusetts, Inc. (continued)

Contact Type(s): Emergency Contact Address: 100 Hill St, Norton, MASSACHUSETTS USA Phones: 24-hour: 4133131372 Phone: 5086226120 Email: asingle2@wm.com	
Waste Management Holdings, Inc., Title: Contact Type(s): Parent Company Parent company Dun & Bradstreet number: 194672085 Address: TEXAS USA Phones: Email:	
Waste Management of Massachusetts Inc, Title: Contact Type(s): Owner / Operator Address: 100 Hill St., Norton, MASSACHUSETTS 02169 USA Phones: Phone: 5086226119 Email: BBurke2@wm.com	A
CHEMICAL INVENTORY INFORMATION:	
Mixture or Product Name: Diesel Fuel (ULSD) CAS #: Chemical Category: □ Pure ☑ Mixture EHS: □ Yes ☑ No Physical State: □ Solid ☑ Liquid □ Gas ☑ Identical to previous year □ Trade secret	
PHYSICAL HAZARDS: Explosive Flammable (gases, aerosols, liquids, or solids) Oxidizer (liquid, solid, or gas) Self-reactive Pyrophoric (liquid or solid) Pyrophoric gas Self-heating Organic peroxide Corrosive to metal Gas under pressure (compressed gas) In contact with water emits flammable gas Combustible dust	HEALTH HAZARDS: ☐ Acute toxicity (any route of exposure) ☑ Skin corrosion or irritation ☑ Serious eye damage or eye irritation ☐ Respiratory or skin sensitization ☐ Germ cell mutagenicity ☑ Carcinogenicity ☐ Reproductive toxicity ☑ Specific target organ toxicity (single or repeated exposure) ☑ Aspiration hazard ☐ Simple asphyxiant
☐ Hazard not otherwise classified	
·	: 09 (75,000-99,999 pounds) unt code: 07 (25,000-49,999 pounds)

Printed: March 1, 2023

Facility: Waste Management of Massachusetts, Inc. (continued)	
STORAGE LOCATIONS:	
Location Description: AST to right side of building Container Type: Above ground tank Pressure: Ambient pressure Amount: pounds	Temperature: Ambient temperature
MIXTURE COMPONENTS:	
Name: Petroleum Distillates CAS #: 68476-34-6 EHS Max Amt Code: 09 (75,000-99,999 pounds) Component Percentage: 100	0 (by weight)
STATE-SPECIFIC CHEMICAL DATA FIELDS FOR MASSACHUSETTS: Ships via Trucks Ships via Tank Trucks Ships via Rail Car Ships via Pipeline Ships via Pipeline Ships via Other Shipment Mode Other shipment mode: Frequency of Shipment: 1 Shipment Frequency Period: Week Maximum capacity per single vessel: Maximum Shipment Qty (lbs): 71,000 Average Shipment Qty (lbs): Physical State in Transit: Liquid Carrier: JP Noonan Comments (please provide both the primary and alternate routes of travel) toIndustrial Park Rd. and Myles Standish Blvd. Turn right on Robert W. Bo	·
State/local fees: None	
☐ I have attached a site plan ☐ I have attached a list of site coordinate abbreviations ☐ I have attached a description of dikes and other safeguard measures	
Certification (Read and sign after completing all section I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familia and that based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining information is true, accurate, and complete.	iar with the information in pages 10 through 12,
Lin Williamin	03/01/2023
Signature	Date signed
Brian DesMarais, Area Environmental Protection Manager Name and official title of owner/operator OR owner/operator's authorized re	epresentative